HB0493/983525/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 493</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Johnson" and substitute "<u>Harford</u> <u>County Delegation</u>"; strike beginning with the first "and" in line 5 down through "consumption" in line 7; and in line 7, after the semicolon insert "<u>authorizing an</u> <u>individual to serve beer, wine, and liquor in a glass container in an area in the stadium</u> <u>designated by the license holder to hold a special event;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the first "**BY**" in line 27 down through "**CONSUMPTION**" in line 28; and in lines 30 and 32, in each instance, after "level" insert ", IN AN AREA IN THE STADIUM DESIGNATED BY THE LICENSE HOLDER TO HOLD A <u>SPECIAL EVENT</u>,".